
 

2021.1 

a5g_awardnotice_enotices_en.docx Page 1 of 1 

Name and address of the contracting authority: Special hospital for psychiatric diseases “Dr. 

Slavoljub Bakalovic” Vrsac, Podvršanska 13, 26300 Vršac, Republic of Serbia 

Title of the tender: Construction of a new facility 

Reference number:  RORS00013/SBPB Vrsac/TD2 

Launching date: 02.09.2024 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: Construction of a new facility  

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: RORS00013/SBPB Vrsac/TD2 

Section V: Award of Contract 

Contract No: RORS00013/SBPB Vrsac/TD2 

Title: Construction of a new facility 

A contract/lot is awarded: yes 

 

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract: 

03/12/2024 

 

V.2.2) Information about tenders  

Number of tenders received:  2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no 

 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor 

Official name: Rasing DOO Vršac 

National registration number: 08659109 

Postal address: Đure Jakšića 7, lokal 2, 

Town:Vršac 

Postal code: 26300 

Internet address: https://www.rasing.rs/ 

 

V.2.4) Information on value of the contract/lot (excluding VAT) 

Total value of the contract/lot: 56.167.000,00 Currency: RSD 

 

 

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting 

The contract is likely to be subcontracted: no 

VI.3) Additional information 

n/a 


